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Производитель и адрес, Франция: 
DECATHLON - 4 Boulevard de Mons - BP 299
59665 Villeneuve d'Ascq cedex - France

EN - DECATHLON hereby declares that the ON EAR 500 device complies with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of the directive 2014/53/EU . The EC compliance 
declaration is available at the following web link:  https://customercare.geonaute.com  FR - Par la 

présente, Décathlon SA déclare que l’appareil ON EAR 500 est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux 
autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité CE est disponible au 
lien internet suivant: https://customercare.geonaute.com. ES - Por la presente, DECATHLON declara que el 
aparato ON EAR 500 cumple con los requisitos esenciales y con el resto de disposiciones pertinentes de la 
directiva 2014/53/EU. La declaración de conformidad CE está disponible en el siguiente enlace de Internet: 
https://customercare.geonaute.com. DE -  Hiermit erklärt DECATHLON, dass das Gerät ON EAR 500 den wesent-
lichen Anforderungen und relevanten Verfügungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.Die EG-Konformität-
serklärung ist unter folgendem Link erhältlich: https://customercare.geonaute.com IT - Con la presente, 
DECATHLON dichiara che il dispositivo  ON EAR 500 è conforme ai requisiti minimi e alle altre relative disposi-
zioni della direttiva 2014/53/EU. La dichiarazione di conformità CE è disponibile al seguente link : https://cus-
tomercare.geonaute.com. NL -  Hierbij verklaart DECATHLON dat het apparaat ON EAR 500 voldoet aan de 
eisen en andere relevante bepalingen zoals die zijn vastgelegd in de Europese richtlijn 12014/53/EU. De 
verklaring van CE-conformiteit is via de volgende link te bekijken: https://customercare.geonaute.com. PT -  
Pelo presente documento, a DECATHLON declara que o aparelho ON EAR 500 está em conformidade com os 
requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/EU. A declaração de conformidade CE 
está disponível na seguinte ligação: https://customercare.geonaute.com. PL - Niniejszym DECATHLON 
oświadcza, że urządzenie ON EAR 500 jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymaganaiami i innymi zaleceniami 
zawartymi w dyrektywie 2014/53/EU. Deklaracja zgodności WE jest dostępna pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: https://customercare.geonaute.com. HU -  Az DECATHLON kijelenti, hogy az ON EAR 500 
készülék megfelel az 2014/53/EU irányelv lényeges követelményeinek és egyéb idevonatkozó rendelkezé-
seinek. Az EK megfelelóségi nyilatkozat az alábbi internetes linket használva érhetó el : https://customercare.-
geonaute.com. RU - Настоящим компания DECATHLON декларирует, что устройство ON EAR 500 
соответствует основным требованиям и другим применимым к нему положениям директивы 2014/53/EU. 
Декларации о соответствии ЕС предоставляется на следующем вебсайте: https://customercare.geo-
naute.com. RO -  Prin prezenta, DECATHLON declară că aparatul ON EAR 500 este conform cu exigenţele 
esenţiale şi cu celelalte dispoziţii pertinente ale directivei 2014/53/EU. Declarația de conformitate CE este 
disponibilă la următoarea adresă web: https://customercare.geonaute.com. SK - DECATHLON týmto prehla-
suje, že prístroj ON EAR 500 vyhovuje hlavným požiadavkám a ostatným náležitým ustanovením direktívy 
2014/53/EU. Vyhlásenie o dodržiavaní ES je k dispozícii na internetovej adrese: https://customercare.geo-
naute.com. CS -  DECATHLON tímto prohlašuje, že přístroj ON EAR 500 splňuje základní požadavky a ostatní 
platná ustanovení směrnice 2014/53/EU. Prohlášení o dodržování CE je k dispozici na internetové adrese: 
https://customercare.geonaute.com. SV -  DECATHLON intygar härmed att apparaten ON EAR 500 uppfyller de 
gällande kraven samt andra relevanta bestämmelser i enlighet med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EG-försäkran överen-
sstämmelse �nns på följande webblänk: https://customercare.geonaute.com. BG -  С настоящото DECATHLON  
декларира, че устройството ON EAR 500 отговаря на съществените изисквания и разпоредби на 
директива 2014/53/EU. Декларацията за съответствие на ЕО е достъпно на следния интернет адрес: 
https://customercare.geonaute.com. HR - DECATHLON izjavljuje da je uređaj ON EAR 500 u skladu s osnovnim 
zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama Uredbe 2014/53/EU. EZ izjava o usklađenosti dostupna je putem 
sljedeće poveznice:  https://customercare.geonaute.com.TR -  İşbu belgeyle, DECATHLON ON EAR 500 
cihazının, 2014/53/EU direkti�nin temel gereklerine ve ilgili diğer hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. CE 
uyum beyanı aşağıdaki web adresinde mevcuttur: https://customercare.geonaute.com. HR -  Tvrtke DECATH-
LON izjavljuje da uređaj ON EAR 500 udovoljava osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim  propisanima odredbama 
direktive 2014/53/EU. Sukladnost Izjava je dostupna na sljedećoj web linku: https://customercare.geo-
naute.com. SL -  DECATHLON izjavlja, da naprava ON EAR 500 izpolnjuje ustrezne zahteve in druge relevantne 
določbe, navedene v Direktivi 2014/53/EU. ES-izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednji spletni povezavi: 
https://customercare.geonaute.com. EL - Με την παρούσα, η DECATHLON δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή ON EAR 500 
συμμορφώνεται με τις ουσιώδεις απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της οδηγίας 2014/53/EΕ. Η δήλωση 
συμμόρφωσης CE είναι διαθέσιμη στον ακόλουθο σύνδεσμος :https://customercare.geonaute.com 

EN -  Caution: Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used 
batteries according to the instructions. FR  -  Attention : Risque d'explosion si la batterie 
est remplacée par un type de batterie incorrect. Mettez au rebut les batteries usagées 
conformément aux instructions. ES -  Precaución: Riesgo de explosión si la batería se 
sustituye por otra de tipo incorrecto. Deseche las baterías usadas según las instrucciones. 
DE -  Warnung: Wenn der Akku durch einen falschen Typ ersetzt wird, besteht 
Explosionsgefahr. Entsorgen Sie aufgebrauchte Akkus entsprechend den Anweisungen. 
IT -  Attenzione: Rischio di esplosione, in caso di sostituzione della batteria con una di 
tipo errato. Per lo smaltimento delle batterie usate, attenetevi alle istruzioni. NL -  
Waarschuwing: Gevaar op explosie indien de batterij wordt vervangen door het 
verkeerde type. Doe lege batterijen weg volgens de instructies. PT -  Cuidado: risco de 
explosão se a pilha for substituída por uma pilha do tipo incorreto. Elimine as pilhas 
utilizadas de acordo com as instruções. PL -  Ostrzeżenie: Wymiana baterii na baterię 
nieprawidłowego typu, możę spowodować jej eksplozję. Należy pozbywać się zużytych 
baterii zgodnie z instrukcjami. HU -  Vigyázat : robbanásveszély az akkumulátor nem 
megfelelő típusú akkumulátorra történő cseréje esetén. Az elhasználódott akkumuláto-
rokat az utasításoknak megfelelően távolítsa el hulladékként.  RO -  Atenție: Risc de 
explozie dacă bateria este înlocuită cu una de tip incorect. Eliminați bateriile uzate 
conform instrucțiunilor. SK -  Pozor: V prípade nesprávneho typu batérie hrozí 
nebezpečenstvo výbuchu. Použité batérie likvidujte podľa pokynov.  CS -  Upozornění: 
Vyměníte-li baterie za nesprávný typ, hrozí nebezpečí exploze. Použité baterie vyhazujte 
dle pokynů. SV -  Var försiktig: Risk för explosion om batteriet byts ut mot fel typ. Kassera 
uttjänta batterier enligt anvisningarna. BG -  Внимание: Съществува риск от експлозия, 
ако батерията се подмени с грешен вид батерия. Изхвърляйте използваните 
батерии според инструкциите. HR -  Upozorenje: ako bateriju zamijenite neodgovara-
jućom baterijom, može doći do eksplozije. Rabljene baterije odbacite u skladu s 
uputama. SL -  Opozorilo: zamenjava baterije z neustrezno lahko vodi do eksplozije. 
Uporabljene baterije zavrzite skladno z navodili.  EL - Προσοχή: Κίνδυνος έκρηξης αν η 
μπαταρία αντικατασταθεί με ακατάλληλο τύπο μπαταρίας. Απορρίπτετε τις 
χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες. TR -  Dikkat: Pil uygun olmayan 
tipte bir pil ile değiştirildiğinde patlama riski mevcuttur. Kullanılmış pilleri talimatlara 
uygun şekilde imha edin. RU -  Внимание: риск взрыва при замене на батарейку 
несоответствующего типа. Утилизация использованных батареек в соответствии с 
инструкцией. VI -  Thận trọng: Nguy cơ cháy nổ nếu pin được thay thế không đúng loại. 
Hủy pin đã sử dụng theo đúng hướng dẫn. ID - Perhatian: Terdapat risiko ledakan apabila 
baterai diganti dengan jenis baterai yang tidak sesuai.Buanglah baterai yang tidak layak 
dipakai lagi sesuai dengan petunjuk.  ZH -  小心：如果更换的电池类型不正确，则有爆
炸危险。请按照说明处理废旧电池。JA -  注意: 種類の異なる電池に交換した場合、
爆発する危険があります。使用済みの電池は指示に従って処分してください。ZT 
-  警告：如更換的電池類型不正確會有爆炸的危險。請按照說明處理廢舊電池。TH -  
คำเตือน: มีความเส่ียงท่ีจะเกิดระเบิดถ้าเปล่ียนแบตเตอร่ีผิดประเภท ท้ิงแบตเตอร่ีท่ีใช้แล้วตามคำแนะนำ 
KO-경고:종류가 다른 배터리로 교환하면 폭발 위험이 있습니다.다 사용한 배터리는 
지침에 따라 폐기하십시오. - حيحص ريغ عونب ةيراطبلا لادبتسا مت اذإ راجفنلاا رطخ :ريذحت.  - AR

.تاميلعتلل اقفو ةلمعتسملا تايراطبلا نم صلختلا ىلع صرحا
FA - هشدار: اگر بعد از تعویض باتری مستعمل یک نوع باتری ناسازگار بگذارید، خطر انفجار وجود 

خواهد داشت.بر اساس دستورالعمل، باتری های مستعمل را دور بیاندازید. 

Made in China / Fabriqué en Chine / Hecho en China / Hecho en China / Fabricado 
na/em China / İmal edildiği yer Çin / Произведено в Китае/ Sản xuất tại Trung Quốc / 中
国 制造 / 中國 製造 / ผลิตในจีน / ساخت  چین / صنع في الصين

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation."
CAUTION: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user’s authority to operate the equipment.
"Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help."

進口/委製商台灣迪卡儂有限公司
台中市南屯區大墩南路379號
04-24713612"

廢電池請回收

540-0011, 大阪市中央区農人橋1-1-22, 大江ビル10階, ノヴァデックジャポン株式会社

生产商: 上海莘威运动品有限公司, 
上海市闵行区申北路2号 
邮编:201108
商标: DECATHLON
产品名称：ON ear 500 立体声耳机
适用于 手机/电脑/智能手錶
产品规格：
阻抗:34欧姆 / 灵敏度:97dB / 重量:20克
频率响应:20赫兹～20千赫兹
产品等级：合格品
质检证明：合格   执行标准：GB/T 
14471-2013

以下标示仅在中国大陆地区适用 - 商标 Kalenji
等级：合格品   -  质检证明：合格

生产商：迪脉（上海） 企业管理有限公司
地址：上海市浦东新区银霄路393号2幢二层
西北侧 邮编：201204

進口/委製商台灣迪卡儂有限公司 台中市南屯區大墩南路379號 04-24719666

Tên và địa chỉ NNK/PP:Công ty TNHH Decathlon Việt Nam - 561A Điện Biên Phủ, Phường 25,  - Quận Bình Thạnh, 
Tp.Hồ Chí Minh, Việt Nam

DECATHLON HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED - SUITE 1623 16/F OCEAN CENTRE - 5 CANTON ROAD - 
KOWLOON - HONG KONG  
Importado para o Brasil por IGUASPORT Ltda. CNPJ 02.314.041/0001-88

✓ 2014/53/UE

Импортер/уполномоченное изготовителем лицо: ООО «Октоблу», 141031, Россия, Московская область, Мыт
ищинский район, МКАД 84-й км., ТПЗ «Алтуфьево», влад. 3, стр. 3, +7(495)6414446
для занятий спортом

ชื่อผู้นำเข้า : บริษัท ดีแคทลอน (ประเทศไทย) จำกัด เลขที่ 14/9 หมู่ที่ 13 ถนนบางนา-ตราด ตำบลบางแก้ว อำเภอบางพลี 
จังหวัดสมุทรปราการ 10540
Importado por Articulos Deportivos Decathlon, S.A de C.VAv. Ejército Nacional 826, Delegación Miguel Hidalgo, 
Colonia Polanco, 11540 Ciudad de México, México R.F.C ADD 150727S34
Importado para Colombia por Decathlon Colombia SAS - NIT: 900868271 - SIC: 900868271-1
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1 Pairing - Appairage – Emparejamiento – Pairing – Associazione – Koppelen – Emparelhamento – Parowanie – Párosítás – Сопряжение – Punerea în pereche – Spárova-
nie – Párování – Parkoppling – Сдвояване – Eşleştirme – Uparivanje -匹配 -匹配 - ペアリング - نارتقالا

2 Positioning - Positionnement – Posicionamiento – Positionieren – Posizionamento – Plaatsing – Posicionamento – Umieszczenie – Elhelyezés – Определение местонахо
ждения – Poziționare – Umiestnenie – Umístění – Placering – Начин на поставяне – Konumlandırma – Pozicioniranje - 定位 - 定位 -測位 - 
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Power - Charge – Carga – Ladung – Carica – Opladen – Carga – Ładowarka – Töltés – Зарядка – 
Încărcare – Nabitie – Napájení – Laddning – Зареждане – Yük – Punjenje -充电 -充電 -充電 - 

3s
OFF 根據 NCC 低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法規定：

第十二條  經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更
原設計之特性及功能。
第十四條  低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無
干擾時方得繼續使用。前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科
學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

3 4

Controls - Contrôles – Controles – Einstellungen – Controlli – Bediening – Controlos – Ustawienia – Ellenőrzés – Функции управления – Controale – Nastavenia 
– Kontroly – Kontroller – Настройки – Kumandalar – Kontrole - 控制 - 控制 - コントロール - 

Weight & Dimension 
Weight: 20g
Height: 23,2mm
Width: 29,4mm
Depth: 12,4mm, 26,3mm with earbuds
Battery type 
Li-ion Battery, 85mAh
Main material: ABS
"Caution, avoid listening at high volume levels for long periods"
Bluetooth: 2.402 Ghz - 2,480 Ghz
EIRP: 3,27 dBm

Decathlon Australia Pty Ltd   - 4/37 union street, Pyrmont  - 
Sydney, NSW2009 AUSTRALIA

Decathlon Trading Egypt - 1st Al Wozaraa Square 1169 - 
Sheraton - Cairo - Egypt
TURKSPORT Spor Urünleri Sanayi ve Ticaret Ltd.Şti - Osmaniye 
Mahallesi Çobançeşme Koşuyolu - Bulvarı No: 3 Marmara Forum 
Garden Office  - 0B Blok 01 Bakırköy 34146 Istanbul, TURKEY


